RESOLUTION NO. 882

RESOLUTION REGARDING LOCATION OF PIONEER MUSEUM

WHEREAS, the Pioneer Museum Committee is anxious and willing to establish a Pioneor Museum in Paso Robles; and

WHEREAS, representatives of the Pioneer Museum Committee and the Paso Robles Area Chamber of Commerce have appeared before the Planning Commission and City Council of this City requesting that a site be made available for the construction of such a museum in the new Civic Center; and

WHEREAS, this City if commencing to develop a master-plan for the future use of the Civic Center site;

NOW, THEREFORE, PE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED that:

- 1. A Pioneer Museum would be a proper use for a portion of the Civic Center of this City.
- 2. Said Museum would be constructed at a location and with architecture suitable to the future development of the Civic Center.
- 3. The museum would be constructed at no expense to this City.
- The Pioneer Museum Committee will be kept advised 4. of all developments concerning the Civic Center in order to coordinate plans of this City and of the Pioneer Museum Committee.
- 5. A copy of this Resolution be furnished to the Pioneer Museum Committee.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 15th day of March, 1954.

CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES Juste Gate